	12-30	1-1990					
(Re	RM PTO-1595 F2: 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	• U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C					
7	to the horotable Commissioner of Par	32203 ws. Pieuse record the attached original documents or copereof.					
1	Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	JOHN BELL	Name: Breed Automotive Technology, Inc.					
	FREDERIC JALLOT PAUL SLACK	Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.					
Add	ditional name(s) & party(ies) attached?	10 n					
3	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway					
	•	P. O. Box 33050					
	X Assignment Merger						
		City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Lakeland State. PL Zip. 33007-3030					
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X					
	Execution Date: December 12, 1998						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 12 December 9					
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Docket No: 810-97-017						
 5.	Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No					
J.	concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Lonnie R. Drayer	1					
	Internal Address: Legal/Patents Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Street Address: 5300 Old Tampa Highway	Enclosed					
	P. O. Box 33050	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	City: Lakeland State: FL Zip: 33807-3050	8. Deposit account number:					
		02-3576					
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE					
—– 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Lonnie R. Drayer	00 12 Haye 16 Jan 98					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	JOHN BELL	of TORBAY, NEWBY	Y WEST,
CARLISLE, CA2 9QU, U.K.	have invented an	improvement in	
BUCKEL ARRANGEMNET			
(file) and	have executed an	application for a	United
States patent based th	hereon simultaneo	usly herewith;	
AND, WHEREAS OLD TAMPS HIGHWAY, LAKELAN 33811, U.S.A.	ND, FLORIDA	TECHNOLOGY, INC. ny duly organized	
existing under the law	vs of U.S.A.	(hereinaft	er
referred to as "ASSIGN	NEE"), is desirou	s of acquiring cer	tain
rights thereunder;			

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be Granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

1

PATENT REEL: 9660 FRAME: 0241 TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set/my hand.
Witness	Date: 7/12/98

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,	FREDERIC JALLOT	of 4 EDENTOWN COURT, EDEN
STREET, CARLISLE, CA3 9LQ,	have invented an imp	rovement in
BUCKLE ARRANGEMENT		
file) and	have executed an app	lication for a United
States patent based th		
AND, WHEREAS OLD TAMPS HIGHWAY, LAKELAN	BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNO	DLOGY, INC. of 5300
33811, U.S.A.	, a company d	uly organized and
existing under the law	s ofUNITED STATES OF	AMERICA (hereinafter
referred to as "ASSIGN	ŒE"), is desirous of	acquiring certain
rights thereunder;		

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

1

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	pereunto	set	шУ	hand.
						Mol			
Witness			Da	te		J	7	12	Q₹′
							77		

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, PAUL SLACK of 162 GREENACRES,
WETHERAL, CARLISLE, CA4 have invented an improvement in
BUCKLE ARRANGEMENT
(file) and have executed an application for a United
States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith;
AND, WHEREAS, BREED AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY, INC. of 5300 OLD TAMPS HIGHWAY, LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33811, U.S.A. , a company duly organized and
existing under the laws of U.S.A. (hereinafter
referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain
rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be Granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

I

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any ani all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND I hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title, and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

	IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have her	eunto 100	set	шУ	hani.
Witness			Dat	e:	:	12	19	8	

2

RECORDED: 12/16/1998